



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15712/2023**
SANJAY KUMAR AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Nikunj
Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima L. Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Vrinda Baheti and Ms. Kashish
G. Baweja, Advs. with SI Srabanta
Sarkar
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jha, Govt. Pleader.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
07.03.2024

%

It is already 16:30 Hrs.

Renotify on July 10, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 7, 2024/ds