



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15712/2023**
SANJAY KUMAR AND ANRPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Ms. Pratima N. Lakhra, CGSC with**
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

1. Though the rejoinder filed by the petitioner is on the record, the counter affidavit filed by the respondents has been returned under objections.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing the objections.
3. List on 07.10.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 10, 2024
SU