



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15712/2023**
SANJAY KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr.Chandan Prajapati,
Adv. and Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jha,
GP
Insp/GD Janak Raj, SSB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
07.10.2024

%

Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as the
Hon'ble judges are on leave.

List on 25th November, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 7, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any