



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15712/2023

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,
Ms. Upanita Soumyadarshni,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 16.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

DU